Customer Service #: (570) 546-9663 · To Order Call: (800) 523-4777 · Fax #: (800) 438-5901
Weight ........................................................................................................................................................... 1261 lbs.
Length/Width/Height ................................................................................................................71-1/2 x 26 x 52-1/2 in.
Foot Print (Length/Width) ............................................................................................................................ 71 x 22 in.
Type ................................................................................................................................................ Wood Crate
Content ................................................................................................................................................. Machine
Weight ................................................................................................................................................. 1155 lbs.
Length/Width/Height .................................................................................................................. 76 x 30 x 29 in.

1 P4016001 COLLAR 34 P4016034 GEAR 29T
2 P4016002 COLLAR 35 P4016035 GEAR 46T
3 P4016003 REAR COVER 36 P4016036 GEAR 38T
4 P4016004 REAR COVER 37 P4016037 COLLAR
5B P4016005B PULLEY 38 P4016038 GEAR 26T
6 P4016006 PLUG 39 P4016039 GEAR 34T
7 P4016007 MAIN CASTING 40 P4016040 GEAR 53T
8 P4016008 FRONT COVER 41 P4016041 PLUG
9 P4016009 SHIFT LEVER 42 P4016042 GEAR 74T
10 P4016010 SHAFT HOUSING 43 P4016043 GEAR SHAFT 37T
11 P4016011 COVER 44 P4016044 SPINDLE
12 P4016012 HANDLE BODY 45 P4016045 SPRING
13 P4016013 SHAFT COLLAR 46 P4016046 LOCKING PIN
14 P4016014 HANDLE BODY 47 P4016047 CAMLOCK
15 P4016015 HANDLE BLOCK 48 P4016048 SHAFT
16 P4016016 HUB 49 P4016049 GEAR FEED CHART
17 P4016017 GEAR 37T 50 P4016050 GEAR 51T
18 P4016018 SPACER 51 P4016051 COLLAR
19 P4016019 SPACER 52 P4016052 SHAFT
20 P4016020 SPACER 53 P4016053 GEAR 30T
21 P4016021 GEAR 40T 54 P4016054 SHAFT
22 PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 55 P4016055 SHAFT
23 P4016023 GEAR 37T 56 P4016056 FLAT WASHER 30MM
24 P4016024 SPANNER NUT 57 P4016057 GEAR SHAFT 17T
25 P4016025 GEAR 43T 59 PSB31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
26 P4016026 GEAR 51T 64 P4016064 HANDLE
27 P4016027 SPACER 65 P4016065 HANDLE
28 P4016028 GEAR SHAFT 16T 66 P4016066 HANDLE
29 P4016029 COVER 67 P4016067 COLLAR
30 P4016030 SPACER 68 P4016068 SHIFT FORK
31 P4016031 SHAFT 69 P4016069 SHIFT FORK
32 P4016032 SPACER 73 P4016073 GASKET
33 P4016033 COLLAR W/GEAR 21T
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 P4016501 APRON CASTING 553 P4016553 KNOB M8-1.25
502 P4016502 HANDWHEEL 554 P4016554 PLUG "A"
503 P4016503 BOX 555 P4016555 PLUG "B"
504 P4016504 COVER 556 P4016556 HANDLE
505 P4016505 THREADING DIAL BODY 557 P4016557 COMPRESSION SPRING
506 P4016506 SPACER 558 P4016558 COMPRESSION SPRING
507 P4016507 GIB 559 PK15M KEY 5 X 5 X 35
508 P4016508 HANDLE BODY 560 PSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12
509 P9036509 HANDLE 561 P4016561 HUB
510 P4016510 INDEX RING 562 PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
511 P4016511 COVER 563 PSB01M CAP SCREW M6-1 x 16
512 P4016512 SHAFT 564 PSB06M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25
513 P4016513 GEAR PIN 60T 565 PSB13M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30
514 P4016514 GEAR SHAFT 13T 566 PSB05M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 50
515 P4016515 GEAR 60T 567 PSB24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16
516 P4016516 SHAFT 568 PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
517 P4016517 COVER 569 PSB04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10
518 P4016518 GEAR 30T 570 PSS26M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 6
519 P4016519 GEAR 46T 571 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
522 P4016522 GEAR 63T 572 PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10
523 P4016523 SHIFT FORK 573 PSS34M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 16
524 P4016524 SHIFT LEVER 574 PSS29M SET SCREW M6-1 X 35
525 P4016525 SHIFT HANDLE 575 PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10
526 P4016526 GEAR 40T 576 P4016576 BRACKET
528 P4016528 BRACKET 577 PSB26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
529 P4016529 HALF NUT 578 PRP16M ROLL PIN 3 X 25
530 P4016530 WORM 579 PRP03M ROLL PIN 5 X 20
531 P4016531 GEAR 22T 580 PRP05M ROLL PIN 5 X 30
532 P4016532 SHAFT 581 PRP45M ROLL PIN 5 X 32
533 P4016533 GEAR 18T 582 PRP49M ROLL PIN 5 X 25
534 P4016534 SHAFT 583 PRP83M ROLL PIN 8 X 12
535 P4016535 THREADING DIAL SHAFT 584 P4016584 OILER 8MM
538 P4016538 GEAR 32T 586 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
539 P4016539 SPACER 587 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8
540 P4016540 BAR 588 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1
541 P4016541 SPECIAL BOLT M8-1.25 X 13 589 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
542 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 591 P4016591 RIVET 3 X 8
543 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 592 P4016592 O-RING 20 X 2.4
544 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 595 PK14M KEY 5 X 5 X 18
550 P4016550 OIL SIGHT COLLAR 596 P4016596 STEEL BALL 5MM
551 P4016551 OIL SIGHT COLLAR 597 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
552 P4016552 OIL SIGHT GLASS 598 P4016598 PLUG M10-1.5 X 1
-72- G4016  13½" x 40" Gear Head Lathe
630
662 613 614
638

606
632
657
603
618
619
653
623
669
649
617
600
Cross Slide Assembly
-78- G4016  13½" x 40" Gear Head Lathe
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
801 P4016801 KNOB-PINNED 924 P4016924 POWER ON LIGHT
802 PRP02M ROLL PIN 3 X 16 925 P4016925 8" FOUR-JAW UNIVERSAL CHUCK WITH KEY
803 P4016803 BUSHING 934 P4016934 12" FACE PLATE
804 P4016804 SPECIAL SCREW 935 P4016935 CHUCK 3 JAW
805 P4016805 SLEEVE 938 P4016938 D1-4 CHUCK STUDS
806 P4016806 BRASS FINGER 939 P4016939 SET SCREW FOR CAMLOCK STUDS
807 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 942 P4016942 TRANSFORMER JBK3-63
808 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 943 P4016943 CONTACTOR CJX2501D
809 PSS11M SET SCREW M6-1 X 16 944 P4016944 CONTACTOR JZC340D
810 P4016810 BASE CASTING 945 P4016945 OILER
811 PSB40M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 35 946 P4016946 DRILL CHUCK B16 WITH KEY
812 P4016812 COMPLETE FOLLOW REST 947 P4016947 WRENCH FOR TOOL POST WITH HANDLE
900 P4016900 COMPLETE STEADY REST 948 P4016948 LARGE CHUCK KEY WITH HANDLE
901 P4016801 KNOB 949 P4016949 SPINDLE SLEEVE ADAPTER
902 PRP02M ROLL PIN 3 X 16 950 P4016950 DRILL CHUCK ARBOR B16 X MT3
903 P4016803 BUSHING 951 P4016951 LIVE CENTER MT-3
904 P4016804 SPECIAL SCREW 952 P4016952 #3 MORSE TAPER DEAD CENTER
905 P4016805 SLEEVE 953 P4016953 FLAT HEAD SCREWDRIVER
906 P4016806 BRASS FINGER 954 P4016954 PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER
907 P4016807 LOCK KNOB 955 PAW02.5M HEX WRENCH 2.5MM
908 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 956 PAW03M HEX WRENCH 3MM
909 PSS11M SET SCREW M6-1 X 16 957 PAW04M HEX WRENCH 4MM
910 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 958 PAW05M HEX WRENCH 5MM
911 PS62M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 30 959 PAW06M HEX WRENCH 6MM
912 P4016912 PIVOT BOLT 960 PAW06M8M HEX WRENCH 8MM
913 P4016913 BASE CASTING 961 PWR911 OPEN-END WRENCH 9/11MM
914 PN09M HEX NUT M12-1.75 962 PWR1012 WRENCH 10 X 12
915 PW06M FLAT WASHER 12MM 963 PWR1214 WRENCH 12 X 14
916 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 964 PWR1719 WRENCH 17 X 19
917 P4016917 CLAMP PAD 965 P4016965 CHUCK KEY (3-JAW & SPINDLE)
918 P4016918 CLAMP SCREW 966 P4016966 BRASS DOWEL
919 P4016919 TOP CASTING 967 P4016967 TERMINAL BAR
922 P4016922 EMERGENCY STOP 968 P4016968 TOOLBOX
923 P4016923 JOG BUTTON